

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2874/2008

SURENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3354 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO. 2874/2008

Despite order dated 4.11.2009 of last chance,  
respondent No.1 failed to file counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance  
of notice to respondent No.2 by registered post with  
acknowledgment due as well as through concerned Sessions  
Court.

Particulars of Sessions Court to be furnished within  
a week.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 3354/2008

The learned counsel for the respondent, being common

in both SLP's to file Vakalatnama in this matter also within two weeks and counter affidavit, if any, to be filed within four weeks, as last chance,

List again on 17.2.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj