

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2874/2008

SURENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 3354 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been disclosed at Bar that unserved respondent No.2 in SLP(Crl.) no. 2874/2008 is absconding.

He is one of the accused convicted by the impugned order and it seems that he might have not preferred any SLP.

Present appellants are also accused before the Trial Court.

In view of such fact, petitioner may delete respondent

-2-

Item No.17

No.2 from the cause title.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for the purpose, if application is filed or even

otherwise for passing appropriate orders against respondent

No.2, after 12.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj